PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Rolin Industries, Inc. | 06/17/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Linda K. Ross | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 228 Amberjack Drive, Unit 34 | |
| City: | Ft. Walton Beach | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32548 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6749151 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-0134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8132278500

Email: michael.colitz@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Colitz, III

Address Line 1: 100 N. Tampa Street, Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 086942.00001 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lori Dyer |

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentLindaSwadling#page1.tif source=AssignmentLindaSwadling#page2.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0787

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S):

Linda K. Ross

PATENT NO.:

6,749,151

ISSUED:

06/15/04

SERIAL NUMBER:

10/435,609

FILING DATE:

05/09/2003

FOR:

Portable Aircraft Hangar

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

086942.00001

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Rolin Industries, Inc. 684 Lovejoy Road Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32549,

a Florida corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") does hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Linda K. Ross, a citizen of the United States, residing at 228 Amberjack Drive, Unit 34, Ft. Walton Beach, Florida 32548 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in United States Patent Number 6,749,151, issued June 15, 2004:

PORTABLE AIRCRAFT HANGAR

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee;

-1-

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby further covenants that:

I will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and

I will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| ROLIN INDUST | RIES, INC. |
|------------------|------------|
| | 1.// |
| Donda | K. Kom |
| By: Linda K. Ros | 9 |

Its: President
Date: 6-17-05

| STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF | |
|---|--|
| above-named Linda K. Ross, to me person | and to sign the Assignment as President of |
| Notary Public My Commission expires: | |

-2-